[Fordham, George H.]

DIED.

FORDHAM.—At Havana, on board the steamship Morning Star, Saturday, March 26, while on his way to New-Orleans, to act as clerk in the Quartermaster's Department, GEORGE H. FORDHAM, in the 27th year of his age, youngest son of the late Caleb S. Fordham.

His remains were interred at Havana.

New York Times, New York NY, Tue. 12 Apr 1864

FORDHAM.—Funeral services of the late GEORGE H. FORDHAM will be held at the Second Universalist Church, 2d-av., corner of 11th st., (in Historical Society building,) to-morrow (Sunday) morning, at 10 3/4 o'clock. Relatives and friends are respectfully invited to attend, without further invitation.

New York Times, New York NY, Sat. 14 May 1864

Transcribed on 13 Dec 2010 by Karen E. Dau of Rochester, NY